

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.15074 OF 2021

Rajesh Singh

... Appellant

Vs.

Mamta Rajesh Singh

... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2353 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.15074 OF 2021**

Mr. Omprakash Pandey for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 12TH APRIL 2022

P.C. :

Subject to the Appellant-Husband depositing a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- in this Court within two weeks from today, issue notice to the Respondent-Wife, returnable on 10/06/2022. Private notice is permitted in addition. The notice shall indicate that the Appellant-Husband has been directed and accordingly deposited a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- in this Court being the part arrears of the maintenance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)