

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15074 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2353 OF 2022

Rajesh Singh ... Appellant
V/s.
Mamta Rajesh Singh ... Respondent

.....

Ms. Suchita Pandey i/b. M/s. Pandey & Co. for the Appellant.
Mr. Rajneel Sonawane for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 21 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C. :

Affidavit setting out the details of arrears, which was directed to be filed by order dated 7 September 2022, is sought to be tendered in the Court today. Same be filed in the Registry and a copy thereof be given to the learned Counsel for the Appellant.

2. The Appellant would accordingly take necessary steps as recorded in the order dated 7 September 2022.

3. Stand over to 12 October 2022.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)