

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.15074 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2353 OF 2022

Rajesh Singh

...Appellant

Vs.

Mamta Singh

...Respondent

Ms. Suchita Pandey i/b M/s. Pandey & Co. for the Appellant.

Ms. Ayesha Momin i/b Mr. Rajneel for the Respondent.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 19 OCTOBER 2022.

P. C. :

Request is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the Respondent for adjournment. Learned counsel for the Appellant states that pursuant to the earlier order amount of Rs.7,35,000/- (4,25,000/- deposited in High Court by DD dated 25 April 2022, Rs.2,50,000/- in the High Court by D. D. dated 1 October 2022 and Rs.60,000/- in Family Court by Cheque No.755688 dated 29 March 2022) has been deposited towards arrears.

2. Stand over to 7 December 2022. Liberty to the Respondent to withdraw the amount so deposited.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)