

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL (L) NO.15074 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2353 OF 2022  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (L) NO.15074 OF 2021**

Rajesh Singh .... Appellant/Applicant

**Versus**

Mamta Rajesh Singh .... Respondent

---

**Mr. Omprakash Pandey** *with Ms. Pramila Prajapati & Ms. Suchita Pandey, Advocates for Appellant/Applicant-Husband.*

**Mr. Rajneel Sonavane,** *Advocate for Respondent-Wife.*

---

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &  
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

**DATE : MAY 06, 2024**

**P. C.**

1. With the consent of parties and without prejudice to their rights and contentions, the amount of Rs.2,70,000/- deposited by the Appellant-Husband is permitted to be withdrawn by the Respondent-Wife with accrued interest thereon, if any.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

**[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**

**[B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.]**