

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL STAMP NO. 15074 OF 2021

Rajesh SinghAPPELLANT

V/S

Mamta Rajesh SinghRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12332 OF 2025

In

Family Court Appeal STAMP NO. 15074 OF 2021

Rajesh Rajkaran SingPETITIONER

V/S

Mamta Rajesh SinghRESPONDENT

Ms. Pramila Prajapati i/b Mr. Omprakash Pandey for Appellant
Mr. Mayur M. Chavan i/b Mr.Rajneel Sonavane for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&**

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)