

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST.) NO.15074 OF 2021

Rajesh Rajkaran Singh ... Appellant
V/s.
Mamta Rajesh Singh ... Respondent

Ms. Suchita Pandey a/w. Ms. Pramila Prajapati i/b. M/s. Pandey
and Co., Advocate for the Appellant

Mr. Mayur Chavan i/b. Rajneel Sonavane, Advocate for the
Respondent

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 17TH DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. It appears that pursuant to one of the orders passed by this Court, the appellant has deposited Rs.15,000/- per month in the Registry of this Court. The amount deposited in the Registry as on today is, about Rs.2,40,000/-.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks leave to withdraw the said amount deposited by the appellant till date i.e. Rs.2,40,000/-. Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection.

3. Accordingly, we permit the respondent – Mamta Singh to withdraw the amount of Rs.2,40,000/- along with accrued interest, if any, from the Registry on furnishing proof of her identity.

4. In the meantime, parties to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

5. Stand over to 20th January 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

amraut