

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND  
SALGAONKARDigitally signed by MANDIRA  
SALGAONKAR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.15074 OF 2021**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2353 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12332 OF 2025**

Rajesh Singh .. Appellant  
**Versus**  
Mamta Rajesh Singh .. Respondent

...

Mr.Omprakash Pandey with Ms.Pramila Prajapati for the Appellant.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

...

**P.C:-**

1. Re-notify to 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.
2. In the meantime, we direct the Respondent-wife to file an disclosure affidavit, as regards the income and her earnings within a period of six (6) weeks from today.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**